

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 61 OF 2026

Abc (victim)APPLICANT
V/S
Sarvadnya Santosh Gaikwad And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Kuldeep U Nikam for Applicant
Adv. Jaydeep Mane for Respondent No.1 in APL/3452/25.
S N Deshmukh APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : **7th May, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)