

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.61 OF 2026

Miss. ABC (Victim)

... Applicant

Versus

Sarvadnya Santosh Gaikwad and another

... Respondents

Mr. Kuldeep Nikam a/w Ms. Tejashri Kanase, for Applicant.

Mr. Yash Fadtare (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Sairaj Suryawanshi a/w Mr. Vaibhav Halake, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.A. Naik, A.P.P, for Respondent No.2 – State.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.06.12
19:02:12 +0530

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATE : 12th JUNE, 2026,

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 states that he requires some time to file affidavit.
2. At his request, stand over to 3rd July, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[SANDESH D. PATIL, J.]